
 

ANKARA YILDIRIM BEYAZIT UNIVERSITY 

            SCHOOL OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

      ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAMME 

CALENDAR FOR 2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

  FALL SEMESTER 

English Placement Test and Assessment in General English (AGE) Registration 

Period (Undergraduate and Graduate Students Who Have Enrolled in Departments 

With Mandatory Preparatory Education for the First Time; Undergraduate and 

Graduate Students Who Have Done Lateral Transfer to AYBU; Undergraduate and 

Graduate Students Who Did Not Pass AGE and Will Repeat Their Preparatory 

Education) 

 

12 August  2024, Monday – 26 August 2024, Monday 

English Placement Test 2 September 2024, Monday 

Announcement of the English Placement Test Results 3 September 2024, Tuesday 

Assessment in General English (AGE) 4-5-6 September 2024 

Announcement of the AGE Results 9 September 2024 Monday 

1st Period – the First and Last Days of Instruction 16 September 2024 - 8 November 2024 

2nd Period – the First and Last Days of Instruction 18 November 2024 - 10 January 2025 

Assessment in General English (AGE) Registration Period 30 December 2024, Monday- 9 January 2025 Thursday 

Assessment in General English (AGE) 13-14-15 January 2025 

Announcement of the AGE Results 20 January 2025, Monday 
  

 SPRING SEMESTER 

3rd Period – the First and Last Days of Instruction 

 

3 February 2025 - 28 March 2025 

4th Period – the First and Last Days of Instruction 7 April 2025 - 30 May 2025 

Assessment in General English (AGE) Registration Period 26 May 2025, Monday- 9 June 2025, Monday 

Assessment in General English (AGE) 16-17-18-19 June 2025 

Announcement of the AGE Results 24 June 2025, Tuesday 

Assessment in General English (AGE) Registration Period 21 July 2025, Monday -30 July 2025, Wednesday 

Assessment in General English (AGE) 4-5-6 August 2025 

Announcement of the AGE Results 11 August 2025, Monday 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 


